

**SAINT LOUIS COUNTY DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION  
 BID TABULATION**

PROJECT: KEHRS MILL ROAD RETAINING WALL REPLACEMENT  
 ST. LOUIS COUNTY PROJECT NO.: AR-1836  
 FEDERAL PROJECT NO.: N/A  
 DATE OF BIDS RECEIVED: 5/31/2023

			Raineri Construction, LLC		
			Core Bid - Bid Option 1		
Item Number	Description	Unit	Quantity	Unit Price	Calculated Total
<b>ROADWAY ITEMS</b>					
201-20.10	Clearing and Grubbing	L.S.	1	\$5,287.20	\$5,287.20
201-20.22	Tree Removal, 6"-15"	Each	1	\$3,000.00	\$3,000.00
201-20.23	Tree Removal, Over 15"	Each	2	\$3,600.00	\$7,200.00
202-20.10	Removal of Improvements	L.S.	1	\$2,865.60	\$2,865.60
203-10.00	Class "A" Excavation	C.Y.	25	\$185.09	\$4,627.25
203-10.30	Land Disturbance Permits	L.S.	1	\$1.20	\$1.20
304-05.04	Type 5 Aggregate Base (4" Thick)	S.Y.	42	\$87.77	\$3,686.34
612-30.10	Standard Traffic Control Devices	L.S.	1	\$3,105.60	\$3,105.60
619-00.00	Mobilization	L.S.	1	\$18,269.35	\$18,269.35
803-10.00	Sodding	S.Y.	100	\$58.80	\$5,880.00
806-45.00	Inlet Protection	L.S.	1	\$626.40	\$626.40
<b>SUBTOTAL ROADWAY ITEMS</b>					\$54,548.94
<b>STRUCTURAL ITEMS</b>					
202-10.25	Removal of Retaining Walls	L.S.	1	\$2,793.60	\$2,793.60
206-10.00	Class 1 Excavation	C.Y.	35.5	\$130.34	\$4,627.07
206-45.05	Selected Granular Backfill	C.Y.	36	\$115.73	\$4,166.28
703-90.30	Precast Modular Gravity Retaining Wall	S.F.	285	\$82.29	\$23,452.65
<b>SUBTOTAL STRUCTURAL ITEMS</b>					\$35,039.60
<b>PEDESTRIAN AND BICYCLE ITEMS</b>					
608-60.94	Remove and Replace Concrete Sidewalk (4" Thick)	S.Y.	42	\$241.07	\$10,124.94
<b>SUBTOTAL PEDESTRIAN AND BICYCLE ITEMS</b>					\$10,124.94
<b>PROJECT TOTALS</b>					<b>\$99,713.48</b>